
Monthly Rate
$37.39 
$41.88 
$48.39 

No Charge
No Charge

$9.75 
No Charge
No Charge

$10.98 
$20.33 
$21.87 
$23.41 
$3.88 

Rate
No Charge

$9.75 
$16.27 

Service Description 1 2 3 4 5 6
1.5 cubic yard solid waste bin* $184.56 $327.89 $471.27 $614.59 $757.95 $901.28 
2 cubic yard solid waste bin* $240.10 $431.22 $622.30 $813.51 $1,004.63 $1,195.71 
3 cubic yard solid waste bin* $340.79 $627.51 $914.19 $1,200.91 $1,487.58 $1,774.27 
4 cubic yard solid waste bin* $444.08 $826.34 $1,208.62 $1,590.86 $1,973.11 $2,355.39 

Rate
(per collection)

$61.52 
$80.03 

$113.61 
$148.04 

City of Goleta Solid Waste Collection Rates, 2023-24
Residential Services

Single Family Dwellings

- continued on following page -

Cart Services

Additional Cart Services

Bin Services

* Any SFD solid waste bin service includes recyclables and green waste cart services above.

95 gallon recyclable cart (bi-weekly collection) 

Service Description
35 gallon solid waste cart (weekly collection)
65 gallon solid waste cart (weekly collection)
95 gallon solid waste cart (weekly collection)

Backyard cart service for eligible customers

95 gallon green waste cart (weekly collection)
Each additional 35, 65 or 95 gallon solid waste cart
Each additional 95 gallon recyclable cart (35 or 65 gallon upon request)
Each additional 95 gallon green waste cart (35 or 65 gallon upon request)
Recycling only, any size (biweekly collection)
35 gallon green waste cart (weekly collection, no trash service)
65 gallon green waste cart (weekly collection, no trash service)
95 gallon green waste cart (weekly collection, no trash service)
Extra Bag Charge (each)

Service Description

4 cubic yard solid waste bin

Backyard cart service for ineligible customers (each cart)
Go-back service (each occurrence)

Monthly Rate
Number Of Collections Per Week

Service Description
Additional bin collection:

1.5 cubic yard solid waste bin
2 cubic yard solid waste bin
3 cubic yard solid waste bin



Rate
$24.87 
$66.96 

$153.09 
$28.70 

No Charge
$80.37 

Rate
No Charge
No Charge
No Charge
No Charge
No Charge
No Charge

Additional Bin Services

Bulky item collection (2x / fiscal year)

Padlock rental (per month)
Padlock installation (each bin)
Bar lock installation (each bin)
Overloaded bin collection (each bin)
Steam clean bin: 
1x per fiscal year (each bin)
2x or more per fiscal year (each bin)

Additional SFD Collection Services
Service Description

Service Description

E-Waste and white goods collection
Holiday (Christmas) tree collection
Household battery collection
Sharps waste collection
Access to MarBorg Goleta Buy Back Center



Monthly Rate
$31.73 
$35.38 
$41.07 

No Charge
$9.75 

No Charge
$20.33 
$21.87 
$23.41 

Rate
$16.27 

Service Description 1 2 3 4 5 6
1.5 cubic yard solid waste bin* $184.56 $327.89 $471.27 $614.59 $757.95 $901.28 
2 cubic yard solid waste or food waste bin* $240.10 $431.22 $622.30 $813.51 $1,004.63 $1,195.71 
3 cubic yard solid waste bin* $340.79 $627.51 $914.19 $1,200.91 $1,487.58 $1,774.27 
4 cubic yard solid waste bin* $444.08 $826.34 $1,208.62 $1,590.86 $1,973.11 $2,355.39 
1.5 cubic yard green waste bin $138.42 $245.92 $353.45 $460.95 $568.46 $675.96 
2 cubic yard green waste bin $180.07 $323.41 $466.72 $610.13 $753.47 $896.78 
3 cubic yard green waste bin $255.59 $470.63 $685.64 $900.68 $1,115.69 $1,330.71 
4 cubic yard green waste bin $333.06 $619.75 $906.47 $1,193.14 $1,479.84 $1,766.54 
1.5 cubic yard recyclables bin $124.24 $209.06 $293.92 $378.74 $463.59 $548.42 
2 cubic yard recyclables bin $159.91 $273.03 $386.15 $499.28 $612.42 $725.51 
3 cubic yard recyclables bin $221.39 $391.07 $560.75 $730.44 $900.12 $1,069.81 
4 cubic yard recyclables bin $285.33 $511.58 $737.87 $964.08 $1,190.31 $1,416.54 

Rate

$61.52 
$80.03 

$113.61 
$148.04 

City of Goleta Solid Waste Collection Rates, 2023-24
Residential Services

Multi-Family Dwellings

Cart Services

Additional Cart Services

Service Description
35 gallon solid waste or food waste cart (weekly collection)
65 gallon solid waste or food waste cart (weekly collection)
95 gallon solid waste cart (weekly collection)
95 gallon recyclable cart (bi-weekly collection) 
Each additional 35, 65 or 95 gallon solid waste or food waste cart

95 gallon green waste cart (weekly collection)

Each additional 95 gallon recyclable cart (35 or 65 gallon upon request)
35 gallon green waste cart (weekly collection)
65 gallon green waste cart (weekly collection)

Bin Services

Service Description
Go-back service (each occurrence)

Monthly Rate
Number Of Collections Per Week

Service Description
Additional bin collection:
1.5 cubic yard bin
2 cubic yard bin
3 cubic yard bin
4 cubic yard bin

- continued on following page -

* Any solid waste bin service includes 30% of the solid waste bin capacity for recyclables at no additional charge.  Contractor to
determine capacity of recyclables container to be provided.



Rate
$24.79 
$66.96 

$153.09 
$28.70 

No Charge
$80.36 

Rate
No Charge
No Charge
No Charge
No Charge
No Charge
No Charge

Household battery collection
Sharps waste collection
Access to MarBorg Goleta Buy Back Center

Additional Bin Services

Padlock rental (per month)
Padlock installation (each bin)
Bar lock installation (each bin)
Overloaded bin collection (each bin)
Steam clean bin: 
1x per fiscal year (each bin)
2x or more per fiscal year (each bin)

Additional MFD Collection Services
Service Description
Bulky item collection (2x / fiscal year)
E-Waste and white goods collection
Holiday (Christmas) tree collection

Service Description



Monthly Rate
$45.44 
$52.72 
$61.80 
$34.08 
$39.56 
$46.37 
$24.53 
$12.72 

No Charge

Rate
$24.87 
$51.65 
$18.19 

Service Description 1 2 3 4 5 6
1.5 cubic yard solid waste bin $184.56 $327.89 $471.27 $614.59 $757.95 $901.28 
2 cubic yard solid waste or food waste bin $240.10 $431.22 $622.30 $813.51 $1,004.63 $1,195.71 
3 cubic yard solid waste bin $340.79 $627.51 $914.19 $1,200.91 $1,487.58 $1,774.27 
4 cubic yard solid waste bin $444.08 $826.34 $1,208.62 $1,590.86 $1,973.11 $2,355.39 
1.5 cubic yard green waste bin $138.42 $245.92 $353.45 $460.95 $568.46 $675.96 
2 cubic yard green waste bin $180.07 $323.41 $466.72 $610.13 $753.47 $896.78 
3 cubic yard green waste bin $255.59 $470.63 $685.64 $900.68 $1,115.69 $1,330.71 
4 cubic yard green waste bin $333.06 $619.75 $906.47 $1,193.14 $1,479.84 $1,766.54 
1.5 cubic yard recyclables bin $124.24 $209.06 $293.92 $378.74 $463.59 $548.42 
2 cubic yard recyclables bin $159.91 $273.03 $386.15 $499.28 $612.42 $725.51 
3 cubic yard recyclables bin $221.39 $391.07 $560.75 $730.44 $900.12 $1,069.81 
4 cubic yard recyclables bin $285.33 $511.58 $737.87 $964.08 $1,190.31 $1,416.54 

Rate

$61.52 
$80.03 

$113.61 
$148.04 

City of Goleta Solid Waste Collection Rates, 2023-24
Commercial Services

Cart Services

Additional Cart Services

Padlock Rental (per month)

Bin Services

95 gallon recyclable cart (weekly collection) 

65 gallon green waste cart (weekly collection)
95 gallon green waste cart (weekly collection)

35 gallon green waste cart (weekly collection)

Service Description
35 gallon solid waste or food waste cart (weekly collection)
65 gallon solid waste or food waste cart (weekly collection)
95 gallon solid waste cart (weekly collection)

1.5 cubic yard bin
2 cubic yard bin
3 cubic yard bin
4 cubic yard bin

- continued on following page -

Additional bin collection:

Each additional 35, 65 or 95 gallon solid waste or food waste cart
Each additional 95 gallon recyclable cart (35 or 65 gallon upon request)

Service Description

Padlock installation (each cart)
Go-back service (each occurrence)

Monthly Rate
Number Of Collections Per Week

Service Description



Rate
$24.79 
$66.96 

$153.09 
$28.70 

$92.29 
$120.05 
$170.42 
$222.05 

No Charge
$80.36 

Rate
$6.80 

actual cost per 
ton plus City 

fees

$258.32 

$341.79 
$393.56 

Rate

No Charge
$170.34 

Amount
$38.26 

$9.57 
$28.52 

Restart Service Charge
Delinquency Charge 
Return Check Charge

Service Description
Steam clean compactor:
       1x per year (each compactor)
       2x or more per year (each compactor)

Administrative Charges
Description

       4 cubic yard recyclables bin 

Service Description
Padlock rental (per month)
Padlock installation (each bin)
Bar lock installation (each bin)

Additional Bin Services

On-call bin collection: 

Additional Roll-Off Services

Roll-off box rental (11, 18, 25 or 40 cubic yard)

Disposal (compacted and non-compacted)

Non-compacted collection to designated disposal site (all roll-off boxes)
Compacted collection

Steam clean bin: 
       1x per fiscal year (each bin)
       2x or more per fiscal year (each bin)

Roll-Off Services
Service Description

Overloaded bin collection (each bin)

       1.5 cubic yard recyclables bin
       2 cubic yard recyclables bin 
       3 cubic yard recyclables bin 

Non-compacted collection to designated transfer and processing facility or Contractor’s facilities (all roll-off 
boxes)
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