City of Goleta Solid Waste Collection Rates, 2023-24 Residential Services Single Family Dwellings

Samilea Description	<u>'</u>	Cart Services	•			Manthly Data
Service Description 35 gallon solid waste cart (weekly collection)						Monthly Rate
65 gallon solid waste cart (weekly collection)					\$37.39 \$41.88	
95 gallon solid waste cart (weekly collection)					\$48.39	
95 gallon recyclable cart (weekly collection)						No Charge
95 gallon green waste cart (weekly collection)						No Charge
Each additional 35, 65 or 95 gallon solid waste cart						\$9.75
Each additional 95 gallon recyclable cart (35 or 65 gallon upon request)						No Charge
Each additional 95 gallon green wast						No Charge
Recycling only, any size (biweekly co	<u> </u>	апон арон то	quootj			\$10.98
35 gallon green waste cart (weekly co		service)				\$20.33
65 gallon green waste cart (weekly co						\$21.87
95 gallon green waste cart (weekly co						\$23.41
Extra Bag Charge (each)	,					\$3.88
	Additi	onal Cart Se	rvices			
Service Description						Rate
Backyard cart service for eligible cust						No Charge
Backyard cart service for ineligible cu	stomers (each ca	ırt)				\$9.75
Go-back service (each occurrence)					\$16.27	
		Bin Services		L D. (.		
		NI		ly Rate	A/1-	
On the Description				ections Per V		
Service Description	1	2	3	4	5 \$757.05	6
1.5 cubic yard solid waste bin* 2 cubic yard solid waste bin*	\$184.56 \$240.10	\$327.89 \$431.22	\$471.27 \$622.30	\$614.59 \$813.51	\$757.95 \$1,004.63	
3 cubic yard solid waste bin*	\$340.79	\$627.51	\$914.19	-	\$1,004.63	
4 cubic yard solid waste bin*	\$444.08	\$826.34	\$1,208.62		\$1,407.30	\$2,355.39
* Any SFD solid waste bin service inc					ψ1,373.11	Ψ2,000.00
7 my or 25 doing waste sin dervice me	iddoo i ooyolabloo	and groon w	acto cart cort	71000 abovo.		
Service Description						Rate
Additional bin collection:						(per collection)
1.5 cubic yard solid waste bin						\$61.52
2 cubic yard solid waste bin						\$80.03
3 cubic yard solid waste bin						\$113.61
4 cubic yard solid waste bin					\$148.04	

⁻ continued on following page -

Additional Bin Services	
Service Description	Rate
Padlock rental (per month)	\$24.87
Padlock installation (each bin)	\$66.96
Bar lock installation (each bin)	\$153.09
Overloaded bin collection (each bin)	\$28.70
Steam clean bin:	
1x per fiscal year (each bin)	No Charge
2x or more per fiscal year (each bin)	\$80.37
Additional SFD Collection Service	es
Service Description	Rate
Bulky item collection (2x / fiscal year)	No Charge
E-Waste and white goods collection	No Charge
Holiday (Christmas) tree collection	No Charge
Household battery collection	No Charge
Sharps waste collection	No Charge
Access to MarBorg Goleta Buy Back Center	No Charge

City of Goleta Solid Waste Collection Rates, 2023-24 Residential Services Multi-Family Dwellings

<u> </u>		Services				Monthly Rate
R5 gallon colid waste or food waste cart (weekl	Service Description					
-	35 gallon solid waste or food waste cart (weekly collection)					\$31.73
65 gallon solid waste or food waste cart (weekly collection)					\$35.38	
95 gallon solid waste cart (weekly collection)					\$41.07	
95 gallon recyclable cart (bi-weekly collection)					No Charge	
Each additional 35, 65 or 95 gallon solid waste or food waste cart					\$9.75	
Each additional 95 gallon recyclable cart (35 or 65 gallon upon request)					No Charge	
35 gallon green waste cart (weekly collection)					\$20.33	
65 gallon green waste cart (weekly collection)						\$21.87
95 gallon green waste cart (weekly collection)						\$23.4
	Additional	Cart Servi	rae			
Service Description	Additional	Cart Gervi				Rate
Go-back service (each occurrence)						\$16.27
	Bin S	Services				
				nly Rate		
			nber Of Coll	ections Per	Week	
Service Description	1	2	3	4	5	6
1.5 cubic yard solid waste bin*	\$184.56	\$327.89	\$471.27	\$614.59	\$757.95	\$901.28
2 cubic yard solid waste or food waste bin*	\$240.10	\$431.22	\$622.30	\$813.51	· /	
3 cubic yard solid waste bin*	\$340.79	\$627.51	\$914.19			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
1 cubic yard solid waste bin*	\$444.08	\$826.34		\$1,590.86		
1.5 cubic yard green waste bin	\$138.42	\$245.92	\$353.45	\$460.95	\$568.46	
2 cubic yard green waste bin	\$180.07	\$323.41	\$466.72	\$610.13	\$753.47	•
3 cubic yard green waste bin	\$255.59	\$470.63	\$685.64		\$1,115.69	
1 cubic yard green waste bin	\$333.06	\$619.75	\$906.47	\$1,193.14	\$1,479.84	\$1,766.54
1.5 cubic yard recyclables bin	\$124.24	\$209.06	\$293.92	\$378.74	\$463.59	
2 cubic yard recyclables bin	\$159.91	\$273.03	\$386.15	\$499.28	\$612.42	
	\$221.39	A004 07				
3 cubic yard recyclables bin 4 cubic yard recyclables bin	\$285.33	\$391.07 \$511.58	\$560.75 \$737.87	\$730.44 \$964.08	\$900.12 \$1,190.31	

Additional Bin Services	
Service Description	Rate
Padlock rental (per month)	\$24.79
Padlock installation (each bin)	\$66.96
Bar lock installation (each bin)	\$153.09
Overloaded bin collection (each bin)	\$28.70
Steam clean bin:	
1x per fiscal year (each bin)	No Charge
2x or more per fiscal year (each bin)	\$80.36
Additional MFD Collection Ser	vices
Service Description	Rate
Bulky item collection (2x / fiscal year)	No Charge
E-Waste and white goods collection	No Charge
Holiday (Christmas) tree collection	No Charge
Household battery collection	No Charge
Sharps waste collection	No Charge
Access to MarBorg Goleta Buy Back Center	No Charge

City of Goleta Solid Waste Collection Rates, 2023-24 Commercial Services

	04	0				
Service Description	Cart	Services				Monthly Rate
35 gallon solid waste or food waste cart (weekly collection)					\$45.44	
65 gallon solid waste or food waste cart (weekly collection)					\$52.72	
95 gallon solid waste cart (weekly collection)					\$61.80	
35 gallon green waste cart (weekly collection)						\$34.08
65 gallon green waste cart (weekly collection)						\$39.56
95 gallon green waste cart (weekly collection)						\$46.37
95 gallon recyclable cart (weekly collection)						\$24.53
Each additional 35, 65 or 95 gallon solid waste or food waste cart					\$12.72	
Each additional 95 gallon recyclable cart (35 o						No Charge
9 ,		. ,				<u> </u>
Service Description	Additiona	l Cart Servi	ces			Rate
Padlock Rental (per month)						\$24.87
Padlock installation (each cart)						\$51.65
Go-back service (each occurrence)						\$18.19
,						, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	Bin	Services				
				ly Rate		
			nber Of Coll			1 -
Service Description	1	2	3	4	5	6
1.5 cubic yard solid waste bin	\$184.56	\$327.89	\$471.27	\$614.59	\$757.95	
2 cubic yard solid waste or food waste bin	\$240.10	\$431.22	\$622.30	\$813.51	\$1,004.63	
3 cubic yard solid waste bin	\$340.79	\$627.51		\$1,200.91	\$1,487.58	
4 cubic yard solid waste bin	\$444.08	\$826.34	\$1,208.62	\$1,590.86	\$1,973.11	\$2,355.39
1.5 cubic yard green waste bin	\$138.42	\$245.92	\$353.45 \$466.72	\$460.95	\$568.46	
2 cubic yard green waste bin 3 cubic yard green waste bin	\$180.07	\$323.41 \$470.63	\$685.64	\$610.13 \$900.68	\$753.47 \$1,115.69	\$896.78 \$1,330.71
4 cubic yard green waste bin	\$255.59		-	\$1,193.14		
1.5 cubic yard recyclables bin	\$333.06	\$619.75	\$906.47 \$293.92	\$378.74	\$1,479.84 \$463.59	
2 cubic yard recyclables bin	\$124.24 \$159.91	\$209.06 \$273.03	\$386.15	\$499.28	\$463.59 \$612.42	
3 cubic yard recyclables bin	\$221.39	\$273.03		\$499.26 \$730.44	\$900.12	,
4 cubic yard recyclables bin	\$285.33	\$511.58	\$560.75 \$737.87	\$964.08	\$1,190.31	\$1,069.81
4 cubic yard recyclables birr	\$205.33	ў Э11.30	Φ131.01	\$304.00	Φ1,130.31	\$1,416.54
Service Description						Rate
Additional bin collection:						
1.5 cubic yard bin						\$61.52
2 cubic yard bin					\$80.03	
3 cubic yard bin				-		\$113.61
4 cubic yard bin				\$148.04		

⁻ continued on following page -

Additional Bin Services	
Service Description	Rate
Padlock rental (per month)	\$24.79
Padlock installation (each bin)	\$66.96
Bar lock installation (each bin)	\$153.09
Overloaded bin collection (each bin)	\$28.70
On-call bin collection:	·
1.5 cubic yard recyclables bin	\$92.29
2 cubic yard recyclables bin	\$120.05
3 cubic yard recyclables bin	\$170.42
4 cubic yard recyclables bin	\$222.05
Steam clean bin:	
1x per fiscal year (each bin)	No Charge
2x or more per fiscal year (each bin)	\$80.36
Roll-Off Services Service Description	Rate
Roll-off box rental (11, 18, 25 or 40 cubic yard)	
Non-on box rental (11, 10, 25 of 40 cubic yard)	\$6.80 actual cost per
Disposal (compacted and non-compacted)	ton plus City
	fees
Non-compacted collection to designated transfer and processing facility or Contractor's facilities (all roll-off boxes)	\$258.32
Non-compacted collection to designated disposal site (all roll-off boxes)	\$341.79
Compacted collection	\$393.56
Additional Roll-Off Services	
Service Description	Rate
Steam clean compactor:	
1x per year (each compactor)	No Charge
2x or more per year (each compactor)	\$170.34
Administrative Charges	
Description	Amount
Restart Service Charge	\$38.26
Delinquency Charge	\$9.57
Return Check Charge	\$28.52